
Emerald Ash Borer Coordination Group 
 

Company 
 

 
Contact 

 
Email 

VELCO 
 

Jeff Disorda 
Jacob Bakowski 
Mark Sciarrotta 
Shana Louiselle 
Betsy Bloomer 

jdisorda@velco.com 
jbakowski@velco.com 
msciarrotta@velco.com 
slouiselle@velco.com 
bbloomer@velco.com 
 
 

Green Mountain Power 
 

Mike Burke 
Jarod Wilcox (Alternate) 

Mike.Burke@greenmountainpower.com 
Jarod.Wilcox@greenmountainpower.com 
 

Vermont Electric Cooperative 
 

Sara Packer 
Peter Rossi (Alternate) 

spacker@vermontelectric.coop 
prossi@vermontelectric.coop 
 

Stowe Electric Department 
 

Lead: Willie McAllister 
Silas Power 
Dave Kresock 

wmcallister@stoweelectric.com 
spower@stoweelectric.com 
dkresock@stoweelectric.com 
 

Burlington Electric Department Betsy Lesnikoski  
Donald Tobi (Alternate) 
 

blesnikoski@burlingtonelectric.com 
dtobi@burlingtonelectric.com 

VPPSA 
 

Ken Nolan knolan@vppsa.com 
 

Washington Electric 
Cooperative 
 

Rick Stergas 
Dan Weston 
Bill Powell 

Rick.Stergas@wec.coop 
Dan.Weston@wec.coop 
Bill.powell@wec.coop 
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EAB Schedule 

 
 
 

Scheduled Working 
Group Meeting 

Report Out to the OC 
 

 
Q1 

 

 
2/16/19 @ VELCO 

 
3/21/19 

 
Q2 

 

 
5/16/19 @ GMP-

Montpelier 

 
6/20/19 

 
Q3 

 

 
8/29/19 @ GMP-

Montpelier 

 
9/19/19 

 
Q4 

 

 
11/21/19 @ GMP-

Montpelier 

 
12/19/19 


